DuPage Convention & Visitors Bureau Photo Submission Terms & Conditions

PHOTO SUBMISSION

No purchase is necessary to enter and win. A purchase will not increase chances of winning. All Federal, State, Local, Municipal Laws and Regulations apply. Void where prohibited. Photo submission sponsored by DuPage Convention & Visitors Bureau and participating members. Photo submission is open to person at least eighteen (18) years old at the time of entry.

PRIZES

Odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received. Prizes are non-transferable. No prize substitutions or cash/credit redemptions allowed. All unclaimed prizes are forfeited.

ENTRY

To submit a photo and qualify for a chance to win, an entrant must:

- (1) Engage accordingly to contest social media posts on Facebook and Instagram. Entries will not be valid after photo submission expiration date.
- (2) Drawings will be conducted by DuPage Convention & Visitors Bureau, the judge of the photo submissions, whose decisions are final and binding on all matters related. Any prize notification returned as undeliverable will result in disqualification and an alternate winner will be selected.

ELIGIBILITY

Open to legal residents of the United States (excluding Puerto Rico [and Rhode Island]) who are age eighteen (18) or older at time of entry. Inappropriate submissions are immediately ineligible. Employees of DuPage Convention & Visitors Bureau, participating sponsors, partner municipalities/member businesses and its affiliates, subsidiaries, tenants, advertising and promotional agencies and their respective officers, directors, employees and agents ("Sponsor and its agents") immediate family members and those living in the same household of each are not eligible.

GENERAL

Photo submission is governed by the laws of the State of Illinois, with venue in DuPage County, Illinois, and all claims must be resolved in the state or federal courts of DuPage County, Illinois. By entering, entrants agree: (1) to be bound by these Official Rules, by the decisions of the judge and by Sponsor's Privacy Policy & Terms and Conditions; (2) to release and hold harmless Sponsor, its owners and its agents from any and all liability, injuries, loss or damage of any kind arising from their participation in the photo submission and their acceptance and/or use/misuse of any prizes; and (3) to be contacted by Sponsor via email. By accepting a prize, each winner consents to the use of his/her name and likeness for advertising, promotion and publicity purposes without additional compensation (except if winner is a resident of Tennessee or where prohibited by law). All federal, state and local laws and regulations apply.

RIGHTS GRANTED

By entering this content, you understand and agree that DuPage Convention & Visitors Bureau, anyone acting on behalf of the Bureau and licensees, successors and assigns, shall have the right, where permitted by law, to print, publish, broadcast, distribute and use in any media now known or hereafter

developed, in perpetuity and throughout the world, without limitation, your entry, name and image for news, publicity, information, trade, advertising, public relations and promotional purposes, without any further compensation, notice, review or consent.

WINNER SELECTION

Up to three winners will be selected at random from all entries received. Winner(s) will be selected from all entries within days of each month ending. The winner will be notified by social media message followed with an official email. Winner must provide Full Name, Current and Active Email Address and physical address. Once a winner has been selected, they cannot be selected again.

OTHER CONDITIONS

By accepting the Prize, the Winner agrees that DuPage Convention & Visitors Bureau and its participating sponsors, its stakeholders, employees, representatives, and agents shall have no liability for and shall be held harmless against damage, loss or injury that may arise in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, from the acceptance, possession, use or misuse of prizes or participation in the giveaway. Entry to the photo submission constitutes permission to post the winner's name and home city/state for purposes of advertising without further compensation by DuPage Convention & Visitors Bureau and/or its participating sponsors. DuPage Convention & Visitors Bureau and its participating sponsors reserve the right to suspend or cancel the giveaway without notice to photo submission entrants.

By entering the photo submission, you are agreeing to the official terms and conditions stated above.